## **Philippine Health Insurance Corporation**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 709 CityState Center Bldg. Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

## JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier	BLUE CH	IIP MARKETING	Job Order No.:	JO-2022-043 August 26, 2022	
Address		pan St. Brgy. 51 Zone 4, Tondo, Manila	Date:		
Tel.Fax No.	0977-108	7-128 (bluechiptextile@yahoo.com)	Terms of Payment:	On Account	
Supplier Registered with:		PhilGEPS (Certificate Reference No. 2015041332762051395009)	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Gentlemen:			<del></del>		

Please deliver the following article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

NO.	QTY	UNIT			SERVICE DETA	ILS			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1 500		pcs		PROCI	JREMENT OF	UMBREL	_LA		238.00	119,000.00
			Technical S	pecifications:						
			Туре:	Mini-golf umbrella						
	,		Size:	27 inches						
			Material:	Pongee with piping						
			Ribs andShaft:	Fiberglass						
			Handle:	Plastic Bike Grip						
			Size of Logos:	PhilHealth Logo: Height: UHC Logo - Width: 6 inc Email (actioncenter@phi Facebook (PhilHealthoffi Twitter (teamphilhealth) -	hes ilhealth.gov.ph) - Width cial) - Width: 10 inches	: 10 inches				
			Print:	Silkscreen, full color prin	t					
			Others:	please refer to the design	n esp. positioning of the	e logos				
			Packaging	Individual polybag						
			Warranty:	Six (6) months						
			Delivery Schedule	The supplier must preserved order or upon receipt of to sample is subject to approximum of 5 samples for subject to cancellation.	he final and approved i oval of the end-user pr	ayout/design	from the end-u	user. The presented		
				approved sample from th	implete delivery must be done within Forty Five (45) calendar days upon receipt of the proved sample from the end-user. The approved sample must be presented and/or returned on delivery of the items for inspection purposes. Items must be delivered directly to the pection Committee.		ted and/or returned		119,000.00	
	Non-compliance on the delivery schedules is subject to penalty computation based on the existing rules of the revised IRR of RA 9184.				n based on the					
					LESS:	EWT	2%	2,125.00		
-						GMP	5%	5,312.50		7,437.50
										111,562.50
- 1		* 1.4	P.R. No./ R	equesting Unit:					<u> </u>	
1			22-0157	dtd. 07/22/22	CorMar				1	

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. BLUE CHIP MARKETING holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or harmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of BLUE CHIP MARKETING or any of its personnel or representative, without prejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against BLUE CHIP MARKETING for, in relation to the implementation of the Contract.
- 2. The agency shall impose a penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered order for each day of the delay as liquidated
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Job Order (J.O.) by the supplier is not indicated it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a

CONFORME:		Received copy of J.O.:
	Signature over Printed Name and	9/1/22
	Position of Authorized Representative	Date

## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 709 CityState Center Bldg. Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

JOB ORDER (Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier	BLUE CHIP MARKETING		Job Order No.:	JO-2022-043			
Address	1441 Dagupan St. Brgy. 51 Zone 4, To	ndo, Manila	Date:	August 26, 2022			
Tel.Fax No.	0977-1087-128 (bluechiptextile@	yahoo.com)	Terms of Payment:	On Account			
Supplier Regist	orod with			all Value Procurement - Section			
	Philoeps (Certificate Re	ference No. 2015041332762051395009)	Mode of Procurement:	53.9			
	eliver the following article(s), produc	t(s), supplies, or materials listed below,  As per schedule					
		75 per senedule	upon approvai	of the following:			
	e above item(s) shall be made within the rry. Use of elevator shall only be from 0 or, Room 1501 Citystate Ctr. Bldg., Pasi	e prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are ac 9:00 to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 to 3:00 p.m. du g City.	dvised to inform SBAC-Contract Manage ring Mon/Wed/Fri (MWF). All item(s) de	ment Team at least two (2) days elivered shall be accepted by the			
5. Delivery Recei	pt and Sales Invoice shall be required fo	r one-time complete delivery of the goods/	services.				
whether from the transaction which	e public or private sector, at anytime, o n may affect the functions of their office	ce Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, are nor off the work premises where such gift is er influence the actions of directors or em	ny gift from any person, group or associ is given in the course of official duties o ployees, or create the appearance of a	ation, or juridical entity, or which in connection with any conflict of interest.			
7. In all cases, th initial delivery pe	e request for extension should be submi eriod as stated in the original contract.	tted before the lapse of the original deliver	y date. The maximum allowable extens	ion shall not be longer than the			
8. If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation.							
Any legal action,	suit or proceeding arising out of or rela	ring to the Contact shall be submitted to arb otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute	oitration in the Philippines according to Resolution Act of 2004".	the provisions of RA. 876,			
Whenever necess relating to the Co	ary to promote arbitration or to seek ju intract may be instituted in any compet	dicial relief, PHIC and BLUE CHIP MARKETING ent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of o	G agree that any legal action, suit or pr ther courts of equal jurisdiction.	oceeding arising out of or			
accorney a rees an	a aquidated damages equivalent to ten	o commerce arbitration or to seek judicial re percent (10%) and fifteen (15%), respective of arbitration or litigation, whichever is appl	ly of the contract price or the amount	alaimad in the entities at			
10. EFFECTIVITY (upon the issuance	CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effe by PHIC of approved Job Order Contra	ct upon signing thereof by the Parties and Bl ct.	LUE CHIP MARKETING shall commence p	performance of its obligations			
	08-4721	Very	truly yours,  JOSEPH O. VEI	RGARA DPh.			
			Head, SBAC & F	Procurement V			
	Funds Available in the are Culpular  STAZON M. TADULAR  SEA Controller III	ROMMEL C. REYES  Fiscal Controller III	APPROVED:	TULIAO			
Within the COB: Expense Code: Budget: Remarks:  ABCL	LON - MODE 502990 W2 - (MPG 119 000 angrow to cok MA 1202-07-087 Mb. 74422	) &	Senior Mana, HEAD OF THE or Authorized Re	ger, PRID : AGENCY			
CONFORME:	-\$	7	Received copy of J.O.:				
	Voidy !	borangaya	9/1/	272			
	Signature over Pri Position of Authorize		Date				